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TUITE Patricia (ECFIN)

From: TUITE Patricia (ECFIN)
Sent: mardi 13 janvier 2009 17:08
To: dr.barthel@zdh.de; hjp@plan.be; BUSUIOC Bianca (EMPL); david.croughan@ibec.ie;

DIAS DA SILVA Antonio (ECFIN); Werner.Ebert@bmf.bund.de;
maria.fernandez@meh.es; GORISTE2@posteitaliane.it;
jens.granlund@finance.ministry.se; thomas.gruber@ec.europa.eu;
martine.hildgen@eco.etat.lu; rhoffman@etuc.org; g.huemer@ueapme.com;
rjanssen@ETUC.org; Christian.Kastrop@bmf.bund.de; ekizm@aon.at;
lennart.lindstrom@finance.ministry.se; MALY Radek (EMPL); klaus.masuch@ecb.int; MC
MORROW Kieran (ECFIN); MEDEIROS Joao (EMPL); emermet@cfdt.fr;
isabel.riano@reper.maec.es; San Jose Pedro; e.Sonntag@businesseurope.eu;
Michel.Soudan@ecb.int; m.stocker@businesseurope.eu; SZEKELY Istvan Pal (ECFIN);
Maurice.Weber@minfin.fed.be; WESTMAN Ann (ECFIN)

Cc: PICHELMANN Karl (ECFIN); bboyle@etuc.org; rachel.dewouters@ceep.eu;
K.Dynkowska@businesseurope.eu; PEREIRA Ana Carla (EMPL);
kris.van_de_velde@ecb.int

Subject: Invitation to the Meeting of the Macroeconomic Dialogue at Technical Level - 22 October
2009 - ARES Ref. xxxxx - 07.10.2009

Attachments: Draft agenda MEDTEC-22 Oct 2009.doc

Dear Participant

You are herewith kindly invited to attend the forthcoming meeting of the Macro-economic Dialogue at Technical Level
which will take place on 22 October 2009 at the following venue. Please bring with you this e-mail invitation and also
some form of ID to enable you entrance to the meeting. Please also find attached the Agenda of the meeting.

Macro-economic Dialogue at Technical Level

Venue

Conference Centre Albert Borschette (CCAB) Room 3C
rue Froissart 36
B-1049 Brussels

22 October 2009
1000hrs - 1630hrs

Registration from 0915hrs

We look forward to seeing you at the meeting.
Kind regards

On behalf of Karl Pichelmann

Patricia Tuite

Secretary to Karl Pichelmann

European Commission

DG ECFIN

Economic Studies and Research

Avenue de Beaulieu 1, BU-1 5/212, B-1160 Bruxelles
Tel: +322299 5406 Fax: +32 2296 7291

e-mail: patricia.tuite@ec.europa.eu
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